STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
70/300U(R) SERIES
250A
300A
Features
Alloy diode
Peak reverse voltage up to 1000V
Popular series for rough service

Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
K/W
Ordering Information Table
300 U R 100 A
1 2 3 4 5 6
Device Code
1 - 300 = Standard 300U device
70 = Standard 70U device
302 = 300U Top Threaded version
72 = 70U with Pinch Bolt
2 - U = Essential Part Number
3 - F = Flat Base, available only on 72UF Series
None = Normal Stud
4 - R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = V
RRM
  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - A = Essential Part Number only for 300U Series
None = 70U Series
NOTE: For longer lead Contact Factory
∆RthJC Conduction
(The following table shows the increment of thermal resistence RthJC when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
70/300U(R) Series
Outline Table
70U/300U-A Series
Conforms to JEDEC DO-205AB (DO-9)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
302U-A Series
IR  Case Style B26
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
13
4.
6
(5
.3
0)
19.18 (0.755)
MAX.
3/4"-16UNF-2A*
19.02 (0.749)
DIA. MAX.
* METRIC DEVICE. M16 X 1.5 FOR 300U..AM
   METRIC DEVICE. M20 X 1.5 FOR 300U..AMA
28
.4
5
(1
.1
2)
M
A
X
.
14
9.
9
 (5
.9
0)
8.89 (0.350)
8.38 (0.330) DIA.
11.51 (0.453)
10.74 (0.423)
53
.3